
 
 Amendment No: 1 Issued on 17/05/2014  
 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No: HLL/PCD/NEIFM-02/14-15 and Pre-Bid meeting held on 
06/05/2014 at HLL Lifecare Ltd., B-14A, Sector-62, Noida - 201 307  

 
The following amendments are issued with respect to the above Tender Enquiry Document.  

SECTION I 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
 
FOR: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 
29.04.2014 to 28.05.2014 on all working 

days between 10:00 Hrs. to 16:00 Hrs IST. 

ii. 
Place of sale of Tender Enquiry 

Documents 

HLL Lifecare Limited, 

Procurement & Consultancy Services 

Division,B-14 A, Sector-62,Noida-201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document 
Rs. 2,000/-  

iv. Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 06.05.2014, 1100 Hrs IST 

v. Pre Tender Meeting Venue 
Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender  29.05.2014, 1400 Hrs IST  

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
29.05.2014,1430 Hrs IST  

viii. 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 
Read As: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description Schedule 

i. Dates of sale of tender enquiry documents 
29.04.2014 to 05.06.2014 on all working 

days between 10:00 Hrs. to 16:00 Hrs IST. 



Sl. 
No. 

Description Schedule 

ii. 
Place of sale of Tender Enquiry 

Documents 

HLL Lifecare Limited, 

Procurement & Consultancy Services 

Division,B-14 A, Sector-62,Noida-201 307 

iii. Cost of the Tender Enquiry Document 
Rs. 2,000/-  

iv. Pre Tender Meeting Date & Time 06.05.2014, 1100 Hrs IST 

v. Pre Tender Meeting Venue 
Same as 2 (ii) 

vi. Closing date & time for receipt of Tender  06.06.2014, 1400 Hrs IST  

vii. 
Time and date of opening of Techno – 

Commercial tenders 
06.06.2014,1430 Hrs IST  

viii. 
Venue of Opening of Techno Commercial 

Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 
SECTION-VII 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 

Item Sl. No. 6 

BEDSIDE CABINET 

1. Existing Specification: 

Para: 1. Material: ABS engineering plastic 
 

Read as: 

Para: 1. Material: Powder coated CRCA steel 
 

Item Sl. No. 7  

CAFETARIA CHAIR 

 

Added Para: 14G stainless steel pipe with suitable plastic gurmuts 

 



 
Item Sl. No. 14  

EXECUTIVE TABLE 

1. Existing Specification: 

Para:  Pedestal 

Desk = Mobile pedestal with box drawers moulded on roller slides and filing drawer mounted on 

telescopic ball slide. 

Pedestal contains 3 box drawers mounted as roller slides. 

 
Read as: 

Para:  Pedestal 

Desk = Mobile pedestal with box drawers moulded on roller slides and filing drawer mounted on 

telescopic ball slide. 

Pedestal contains 3 box drawers mounted as roller slides. 

Material: Same as material for table 

 

Item Sl. No. 15 
LAB MODULAR TABLE WITH SINK 

 

Added Para: Unit rate should be offered 

1. Existing Specification: 

Depth: 550mm 

Read as: 

Depth of storage unit: 550 mm 

 

Note: Bidders are instructed to quote unit rate for different types of storage units, granite platform 

(per Sq.mtr. rate) etc. asked in specifications. Final Price will be calculated based on requirement of 

the user. 

 
All other contents of the Tender Enquiry Document including terms and conditions of the tender 
enquiry remain unchanged. 
 
 
-------------------------------------------------------------END---------------------------------------------- 
 


